FTSE Blossom Japan Index

June 2021

Inclusions

SEDOL
6021500
6356934
6496023
6499260
6641447
6641760
6776781
6858902
6900267
6900289
6910705
B3CY5L6
BOWHYYO
B5N4QN8
BQQD167
B1CWIM5
BFFY885
B1DN466
6900502
6985112
6885074
6900580
6770620
6121927
6250412
6356848
6455789
6758455
6858991
6083704
6512747

Exclusions

SEDOL

6865504
6870100

Company Name

Alps Alpine

Fanuc

Kobe Steel

Kyocera Corp

Nippon Sheet Glass

NISSIN FOODS HOLDINGS
Sanwa Holdings

Sumitomo Realty & Development
Toyo Seikan Group Holdings
Tosoh

Ube Industries
JVCKENWOOD

S-Pool

Pola Orbis Holdings

Skylark Holdings

Nomura Real Estate Holdings
SG Holdings

Nihon M&A Center

Toyobo Co

Yakult Honsha

Terumo Corp

Toyota Tsusho

SoftBank Group

Benesse Holdings

Exedy

Fuji Oil Holdings

Ito En

Ryohin Keikaku

Sumitomo Rubber Industries
Fuji Seal International

J-0il Mills Inc

Company Name
Suzuki Motor
Taisei

Page 1




