



FTSE Blossom Japan Index

June 2021

Inclusions

SEDOL	Company Name
6021500	Alps Alpine
6356934	Fanuc
6496023	Kobe Steel
6499260	Kyocera Corp
6641447	Nippon Sheet Glass
6641760	NISSIN FOODS HOLDINGS
6776781	Sanwa Holdings
6858902	Sumitomo Realty & Development
6900267	Toyo Seikan Group Holdings
6900289	Tosoh
6910705	Ube Industries
B3CY5L6	JVCKENWOOD
B0WHYY0	S-Pool
B5N4QN8	Pola Orbis Holdings
BQQD167	Skylark Holdings
B1CWJM5	Nomura Real Estate Holdings
BFFY885	SG Holdings
B1DN466	Nihon M&A Center
6900502	Toyobo Co
6985112	Yakult Honsha
6885074	Terumo Corp
6900580	Toyota Tsusho
6770620	SoftBank Group
6121927	Benesse Holdings
6250412	Exedy
6356848	Fuji Oil Holdings
6455789	Ito En
6758455	Ryohin Keikaku
6858991	Sumitomo Rubber Industries
6083704	Fuji Seal International
6512747	J-Oil Mills Inc

Exclusions

SEDOL	Company Name
6865504	Suzuki Motor
6870100	Taisei